



Standing Way Eaglestone Milton Keynes MK6 5LD 01908 660033 www.mkuh.nhs.uk

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Thank you for your request for information which we received on Thursday 18th April 2024. I am pleased to confirm the following.

Spend on Office supplies and associated products for the below financial years.

1st April 2022 – 31st March 2023:

Approximate spend £150k.

1st April 2023 – 31st March 2024:

Approximate spend £250k.

Start date & duration of Contract?

Start date: 01/03/24, initial period: 24 Months.

Is there an extension clause in the contract and, if so, the duration of the extension?

2x12 Months (24 months in total).

Has a decision been made yet on whether the contract is to be either extended or renewed?

This contract has only recently started, therefore it's too early to have any such arrangements in place.

Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for the contract?

This is exempt under section 40 of the Freedom of Information Act – Personal information.

Name of Incumbent Supplier?

Lyreco UK Limited.

How long have you traded with them?

Approximately 2 years.





If you publish your register of contracts and purchasing, can you please provide a website link.

Contracts uploaded to Atamis, but not shared publicly.

In addition, can you confirm if you have a contract in place for Tail End Spend.

No tail end spend contract in place.

Please be advised that this information is provided in accordance with the Freedom of Information Act 2000 and is for your personal use. Any re-use of this information will be subject to copyright and the Re-Use of Public Sector Information Regulations (1st July 05) and authorisation from Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust will be required. In the event of any re-use, the information must be reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner.

If you are unhappy with the information received in response to this request, please address your complaint to the Patient Affairs Office at Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust, Standing Way, Eaglestone, Milton Keynes MK6 5LD If, after exhausting our internal process, you are still unhappy with the information received, you may write to the Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SK9 5AF.

If you need any further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact us at the address above.

Yours sincerely

Freedom of Information Co-ordinator For and on behalf of Milton Keynes Hospital NHS Foundation Trust

> Any re-use of this information will be subject to the 'Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations' and best practice.